interests (the "Property"), to-wit; 

All that parcel of land in Leon County, State of Texas, As more fully described in Deed Volume 1408, Page S18, 
Being known and designated as: 

Lots Six (6) and Seven (7), in Block One (1), of Hilltop Lakes, Section One Hundred Fourteen (114), a 
subdivision in Leon County, Texas, according to the map or plat thereof recorded in Volume 3, Page 
29, Envelope No. 82 B of the Map/Plat Records, Leon County, Texas. 

Commonly known as: 30 NAVAJO TRL IDLLTOP LAKES, TX 77871 

WHEREAS, the Trustee named in the Deed of Trust having been removed, the legal holder of the indebtedness described